CONTRACTOR will participate in at least twenty (20) outreach events. 

CONTRACTOR will outreach to at least one thousand (1,000) individuals, providing 
information about Medi-Cal coverage and Medi-Cal covered services. 

CONTRACTOR will refer and successfully link at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) 

individuals to Medi-Cal coverage and/or Medi-Cal covered services. 

3. Quarterly Reporting 

CONTRACTOR shall provide quarterly reports as indicated in the scheduled included in 

Exhibit B, “COMPENSATION”. Reports will include documentation to support the number